

Short-Term Program Agreement

This agreement is entered into by and between District	n South Cook	Intermediate Service Center and South Cook Cou	ınty School
By signing this agreement, the school district a place students into the RISE Short-Term Progra		ollowing terms, and therefore, becomes eligible t	:0
 RISE Short-Term Program will maintain all to accordance with the Illinois School Code 	emporary reco	ords for students and maintain confidentiality in	
Permanent student records will be maintain	ned by the ho	meschool	
The home school agrees to pay tuition cost:	s for the durat	tion of the student placement	
		n, the number of days spent in the short-term pi RISE program, and the tuition will be adjusted ac	
• Tuition for the RISE Short-Term placement v	will be billed u	pon the start of the student's placement	
 If there are unusual or extenuating circums will be considered 	tances regard	ing student attendance, an adjustment to the da	ily fee
 Transportation of the student to the RISE carequired to transport the student to the RIS 		esponsibility of the parent/family; the district is r	not
 If the RISE Short-Term staff determines that with the home school to determine future p 		commits a serious offense, a meeting will be cont the student	vened
The final determination of placement and/c	or return to th	e home school lies with the Executive Director of	South Cook ISC
Dr. Vanessa J. Kinder			
RISE Executive Director	Date	District Superintendent/Designee (signature)	Date
RISE Executive Director (signature)	 Date	 District Superintendent/Designee (please print)	School District